



**- Concession Food -
Ingredient & Nutrition
Information**

PREFERRED



POPCORN

Manufacturer Certificate of Gluten-Free Popcorn

We certify that the popcorn processed at Preferred Popcorn plants is gluten free. We only package popcorn that has been cleaned and processed for human consumption.

The process is as follows:

- Popcorn is sorted by size, by weight and by color to remove any impurities present
- Popcorn is then packaged in 2000 pound bulk bags, 50 pound bags, 20 kilogram bags, or 35 pound bags according to customer order

Popcorn is the only ingredient processed by Preferred Popcorn.

We certify that the above statement is truthful and completed on the finished products processed by Preferred Popcorn LLC for domestic and international shipments.

Preferred Popcorn LLC
Richard Jordan Q.A. Regulatory Compliance

By Richard Jordan

Date: 2/20/17

Popcorn:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 Cup
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	30
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 6g	2%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	2%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.36mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Gluten Free

Popping Oil:

Nutrition Facts	
about 1,121 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Tbsp (14g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	10%
Vitamin K	10%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Corn Oil, Coconut Oil, Artificial Butter Flavor, Artificial Color (Beta Carotene), TBHQ and Polydimethylsiloxane.

*Gluten Free

Buttery Topping:

Nutrition Facts	
1,134 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Tbsp (14g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 8g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Natural & Artificial Butter flavors, TBHQ and Citric Acid added to protect flavor, Beta Carotene (color).

*Gluten Free

Popcorn Salt:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 tsp.
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	0
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 2740mg	114%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Total Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugar 0g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0.0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.00mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	NA

The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 (E110).
Allergens:Soy

Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

*Gluten Free

Nacho Chips:

Nutrition Facts	
3 servings per container	
Serving size	15 Chips (28g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	150
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 220mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 3g	6%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Stone-ground Corn, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Corn and/or Soybean and/or Cotton Seed Oil), and Salt.

Contains: Soy

*Gluten Free

Cheese Sauce:

Nutrition Facts	
256 servings per container	
Serving size	1/4 cup (62g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	70
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 510mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate 6g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	2%
Vitamin D 5mcg	25%
Calcium 52mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 94mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Whey, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Soybean Oil), Cheddar Cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Jalapeno Peppers, contains less than 0.5% of: Natural Flavors, Acetic Acid, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Color Added.

Contains: Milk

*Gluten Free

Chili Sauce:

Nutrition Facts	
25 servings per container	
Serving size	(123g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 590mg	26%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 6g	12%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 52mg	4%
Iron 1.08mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	8%
Vitamin C	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Water, Tomato Paste, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Soybean Oil), Chili Powder (Chili Pepper, Spice, Salt, Garlic Powder), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Caramel Color, Sugar, Beef Flavor (Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy & Wheat Protein, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean & Cotton Seed Oil, Dextrose, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Dehydrated Onion, Citric Acid, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar Solids). Contains: Soy, Wheat.

Jalapeños:

Nutrition Facts	
128 servings per container	
Serving size	3 oz (30g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	5
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 510mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 546mg	40%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	6%
Vitamin C	4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Gluten Free

Hot Dogs:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 Frank
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	270
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 25g	38%
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 840mg	35%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Total Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugar 0g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 11g	
Vitamin A 200IU	4%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1.08mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients:Beef, water, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Sorbitol, Sodium Lactate, Natural Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite	
Allergens:	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

Hot Dog Buns:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1.7 Ounces
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	130
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g	3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 250mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%
Total Fiber less than 1g	4%
Total Sugar 3g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 63mg	6%
Iron 1.30mg	8%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients:ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: yeast, salt, dough conditioners (contains one or more of the following: sodium stearoyl lactylate, calcium stearoyl lactylate, monoglycerides and/or diglycerides, calcium peroxide, calcium iodate, DATEM, ethoxylated mono- and diglycerides, enzymes), calcium sulfate, ascorbic acid, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, sorbic acid, calcium propionate (to retard spoilage). CONTAINS: WHEAT.	
Allergens: Soy,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

Pretzel Bites:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	About 5 pieces
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	140
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	10%
Total Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugar 1g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients:Enriched Wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, corn syrup, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.	
Allergens: Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

King Size Pretzel:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1/4 Pretzel
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	8%
Total Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugar 0g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 1.80mg	10%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients:Blends of Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Salt, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda. Contains: Wheat	
Allergens: Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

*Gluten Free

Mini Corn Dogs:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	6 Mini Corn Dogs
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	320
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 18g	28%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 35mg	12%
Sodium 870mg	36%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	10%
Total Fiber 3g	12%
Total Sugar 4g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 10g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1.08mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Batter: Water, enriched bleached wheat flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn meal (yellow corn meal, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, enriched yellow corn flour (yellow corn flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), dried whey powder, salt, honey solids (honey, high fructose corn syrup, wheat starch, corn syrup, soy flour, calcium stearate, lecithin). FRANKFURTER: Pork, water, beef, salt, less than 2% of the following: corn syrup solids, dextrose, potassium lactate, spices, flavorings, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.	
Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

French Fries:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	3 oz (85g / about 13 pieces)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g	6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Total Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugar less than 1g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 10mg	2%
Iron 0.30mg	2%
Potassium 270mg	8%
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color.	
Allergens:	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

*Gluten Free

4-Cheese Pizza:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1/2 pizza (158g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	410
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	22%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 640mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate 53g	18%
Total Fiber 3g	12%
Total Sugar 8g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 17g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 280mg	30%
Iron 3.70mg	20%
Potassium 450mg	13%
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA AND PARMESAN CHEESES (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TOMATO PASTE, YEAST, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLOR]), PROVOLONE CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), YELLOW CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SEA SALT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, DATEM, WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, GUAR GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, DRIED ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES.	
Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA

Pepperoni Pizza:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1/2 Pizza (162g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	400
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 690mg	30%
Total Carbohydrate 54g	20%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 195mg	15%
Iron 3.6mg	20%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	6%
Vitamin C	0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella & Parmesan Cheeses (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste, Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid, may also contain: Water, Paprika, Oleoresin of Paprika, Spices, Spice Extractives, Dextrose, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Ascorbic Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors), Yeast, Yellow Cornmeal, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean and/or Canola Oil), Sugar, Sea Salt, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Maltodextrin, Datem, Spice, Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Paprika, Dried Garlic, Citric Acid, Guar Gum, Dried Onion, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Wheat Starch, Enzymes. Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Chicken Tenders:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	4 OZ SERVING, About 40 Servings Per Container
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	280
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	22%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 870mg	28%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Total Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugar 0g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 21g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 24mg	2%
Iron 1.00mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Chicken tenderloins, water, seasoning (chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, flavors), modified food starch, sodium phosphates, soy protein concentrate. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, dextrose, yellow corn flour, onion powder, extractives of paprika and turmeric, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, spice extractive. Breeding set in vegetable oil.	
Allergens: Soy,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

Popcorn Chicken:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	3 Oz
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	210
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 430mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Total Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugar 0g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 10g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Chicken White Meat Pieces, water, seasoning (salt, spice extractives, and extractives of garlic), modified potato starch, sodium phosphates, soy lecithin. Battered With: Water, bleached wheat flour, rice flour, modified corn starch, salt, yellow corn flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, tapioca maltodextrin, chicken fat, spice, xanthan gum, flavor, extractives of paprika. Breaded With: Bleached wheat flour, rice flour, modified corn starch, salt, yellow corn flour, spice, yeast, tapioca maltodextrin, chicken fat, dextrose, flavor, extractives of paprika. Predusted With: Bleached wheat flour, rice flour, modified corn starch, salt, yellow corn flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, tapioca maltodextrin, chicken fat, spice, xanthan gum, flavor, extractives of paprika. Breeding set in vegetable oil.	
Allergens: Soy,Wheat	

Buffalo Chicken Sticks:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	3 Sticks
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	270
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 18g	28%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 630mg	26%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Total Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugar 3g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 12g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 24mg	2%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Boneless Chicken Breast with rib meat, water, enriched bleached wheat flour (enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), cream cheese (pasteurized mild and cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, guar gum), contains 2% or less of textured soy protein concentrate, salt, modified corn starch, potato starch, maltodextrin, corn flour, isolated soy protein, sugar, vinegar, blue cheese flavor (blue chese (Pasteurized milk, cultures, and enzymes), whey, matodextrin, natural flavors and salt), butter (cream, salt), sodium phosphate, natural flavors, yeast extract, nonfat milk, garlic powder, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), cayenne pepper, extractives of paprika, torula yeast, sodium diacetate, xanthan gum, yellow 6, yellow 5, spices. Pre-browned in soybean oil. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK	
Allergens: Milk,Soy,Wheat	

Mozzarella Sticks:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	3 pieces (102 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	310
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 15g	23%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 980mg	41%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	9%
Total Fiber less than 1g	4%
Total Sugar 2g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 14g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 8mcg	2%
Calcium 360mg	35%
Iron 1.70mg	10%
Potassium 130mg	4%
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice	
Ingredients: Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium Caseinate, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Paprika Extract (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat	
Allergens: Milk,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

Mac & Cheese Wedges:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	4 pieces (90 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	220
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 650mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%
Total Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugar 3g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 6g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 100mg	10%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Ingredients: Macaroni [Water, Enriched Semolina (Durum Wheat Semolina, Ferrrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Artificial Color], Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cheese Sauce Mix [Dehydrated Blend of Cheese (Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6], Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Buttermilk Powder, Cheese Powder [Whey, Buttermilk Solids, Cheeses (Granular and Cheddar (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Lactic Acid, Enzyme], Citric Acid, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Lactic Acid, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Cheese Flavor (Cheddar Cheese Flavor [Milk, Maltodextrin, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Natural and Artificial Flavor], Buttermilk, Whey, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Cheese Flavor [Milk, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cultured Whey, Salt, Cream), Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Turmeric Extract (color), Wheat Starch, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat Allergens: Milk,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	No
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA

White Castle Burgers:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	2 (104g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	320
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 18g	23%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 1000mg	43%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	10%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 130mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Vitamin A	4%
Vitamin C	0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredients: Bun: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Salt, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Vital Wheat Gluten, Corn Syrup Solids, Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Oat Fiber, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Alginate, Wheat Flour, Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes. Hamburger: Beef. Sharp Pasteurized Process American Cheese: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Sodium Phosphate, Artificial Color, Enzymes, Acetic Acid, Soy Lecithin. Water, Dried Onion, Salt, Pepper. Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Funnel Cake Fries:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	APPROX 11 FRIES
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	160
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%
Total Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugar 8g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0mg	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Ingredients: WATER, WHEAT STARCH, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL (SOYBEAN OIL, BUTYLATED HYDROXYTOLUENE[BHT], DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CASEINATE, EGGS, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, SALT, SOY FLOUR. Allergens: Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	

Churro Bites:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 churro
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	240
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 290mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 29g	10%
Total Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugar 4g	
Includes NA added sugars	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 0IU	0%
Vitamin C 0.8mg	2%
Vitamin D 0mcg	NA
Calcium 9mg	0%
Iron 1.80mg	10%
Potassium 0mg	NA
The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzymes), Water, Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Whites, Modified Food Starch, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Ammonium Carbonate), Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten, Corn Starch, Sugar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Glucono Delta Lactone, Caramel Color, Titanium Dioxide (for color), Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Agar, Potassium Sorbate (as preservative), Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Yeast, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk. Allergens: Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat	
Kosher Certified:	Yes
Halal:	NA
Vegetarian:	NA
Organic:	NA
Child Nutrition:	NA
CN Identification:	